

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7970/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 28th October, 2009 in Criminal Appeal No. 452-DB of 2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMPHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.for
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 20th September, 2010, this Court issued notice in this special leave petition on the question of sentence only. The sentence that had been imposed on the petitioner is twelve years rigorous imprisonment for committing the alleged rape along with other co-accused on the prosecutrix. On a query put forth to the learned counsel for the petitioner, he informed that the petitioner has undergone actual sentence of four years and nine months only.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct the petitioner through his counsel to inform this Court on the next date of hearing as to why adequate

-2-

compensation should not be paid by the petitioner to the victim lady in lieu of reduction of his sentence.

The matter be, therefore, listed again on 10th January, 2011.

Court Master

Court Master